INTERNATIONAL FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

25TH MAY – 27TH MAY 2020

APPLICATION OF ICT BASED DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY ON CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT FOR ENHANCING TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS

Under the aegis of



GURU GOBIND SINGH EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S TECHNICAL CAMPUS

Affiliated to Jharkhand University of Technology (JUT), Ranchi & Approved by AICTE, Min. of HRD, Govt. of India, New Delhi KANDRA, CHAS, BOKARO, JHARKHAND

Chief Patron SHRI TARSEM SINGH President, GGSESTC

Conference Chairman Dr. C D SINGH Technical Advisor GGSESTC

Advisor Prof.(Dr) A.P BURNWAL HoD BSCH,GGSESTC

Co - Ordinator Prof. CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH Registrar , GGSESTC

Patron

SHRI S.P SINGH Secretary, GGSESTC

Chief Advisor

Prof.(Dr.) BIKASH GHOSHAL Director, GGSESTC

Convenor

Prof.(Dr) AVINASH KUMAR Dean(Academics), GGSESTC

Organizing Secretary

Prof. (Dr.) RAMESH CH. RATH HoD MBA, GGSESTC

SUPPORTED BY: ELSEVIER (SCOPUS INDEXED JOURNAL) SPONSORED BY: TEQIP – AICTE, Govt. of India, New Delhi

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

The Guru Gobind Singh Educational Society's Technical Campus (GGSESTC) has started its journey of academic excellence in the year 2011. The Technical Campus is promoted by Guru Gobind Singh Educational Society. The Guru Gobind Singh Educational Society established in 1979, is non-profit organisation working in the field of technical education. The Society has many schools running under its umbrella at various parts of the country. After 32 years of service to the society nationwide, it has been decided by the society to establish a Technical Campus in the name of Guru Gobind Singh Educational Society's Technical Campus at Bokaro, Jharkhand. The institute has a lush green sprawling campus spread over about 20 acres of land within the vicinity of twin city of Chas and Bokaro at Jharkhand. It is a fully self-financed institute.

We are paving the path for significant development & tremendous growth of our budding professionals graduating from GGSESTC for global perspective for sustainable impact on the society. We feel the amount of time our students spend here should be focussed on developing them to be a professional with never ending zeal to learn, innovate & experiment. Our faculty members have humongous knowledge base in their field of work. They facilitate transfer of learning very well with the kind of experiences & distinguished qualifications they possess. We focus on individual development of our students in Technical as well as soft skills by conducting & organising various training programmes, workshops, seminars, guest lectures & industrial visits by eminent professionals from well renowned Institutes, Colleges & Industries.

VISION

To promote professional education in the field of engineering and management at Jharkhand.

- To be an educational institution of all stakeholders.
- To promote human well-being through continuous learning

MISSION

OBJECTIV

- To promote knowledge.
- To make the institution most admirable and respectful for students, employees and industries.
 - To achieve academic excellence through good governance.

To be amongst top institutions in Jharkhand in terms of:

- Engaging with Indian corporates and institutions for knowledge sharing and development of the institute.
- Dissemination of knowledge through Research & Training.
- Improving through Rankings and Accreditations.
- Adoption of Contemporary Technology in Teaching, Learning & other processes.

OBJECTIVES OF IFDP

The GGSESTC, Chas, Bokaro has taken an initiative and leading role for providing world-class quality education to the students and researchers through its ample, enriched and qualified faculties. Therefore, GGSESTC has a systematic and meticulous plan for providing well training to its faculties and abroad each year. This International FDP mainly focusses on the followings:-

- It provides a better platform of learning and training for faculties by eminent professors and trainers through IFDP.
- It provides a better knowledge for use of tools and techniques of ICT in classroom management.
- It strengthen the capability of faculties motivation through an energetic wilful mind for removing the fear.
- It promotes a healthy, enriched & ambient environment for teaching learning process.

NATURE & SCOPE OF IFDP

There is no limitations in teaching learning process. It may be covered viz. viz.

- Execution of ICT based of tools & techniques in TLP.
- It may execute Science & Technology for enhancing TLP.
- It may execute the research methodologies for enhancing research work.
- It may adopt the tools and techniques of Engineering for enhancing Skilful Learning within the industrial academia.

PAPER PRESENTATION

TRACK 1. ENGINEERING – 25 MAY 2020 TRACK 2. MANAGEMENT – 26 MAY 2020 TRACK 3. BASIC SCIENCE & HUMANITIES – 27 MAY 2020

PROGRAMME FOR IFDP

DAY I TECHNICAL SESSION 25 MAY 2020 02:30-04:30 PM

1. Dr. MANAS RANJAN SENAPATI Chairperson Dean – Science, BPUT Rourkela, Odisha

2. Dr. A P BURNWAL Co-Chairperson HoD – Applied Science & Humanities GGSESTC, Chas, Bokaro

3. Dr. ANIL KUMAR MISHRA Key-note Speaker Professor & HoD Department of CSE Gandhi Engineering College Bhubaneshwar, Odisha

DAY II TECHNICAL SESSION 26 MAY 2020 02:30 - 04:30 PM

1. Dr. BIKASH GHOSHAL Chairperson Director, GGSESTC Chas, Bokaro, Jharkhand

2. MARCO DE MARCO Key-note Speaker 1 Professor – Economics & Science University Uninettuno Corso Vittorio Emanuele 39 00186 Roma

3. Dr. AVINASH KUMAR Co-chair/Convenor FDP Dean (Academics), GGSESTC Chas, Bokaro, Jharkhand

4. Dr. HEMANT KUMAR RATH Key-note Speaker Senior Scientist - TCS Bengaluru, Karnataka





DAY III TECHNICAL SESSION – 27 MAY 2020 (2.30PM-4.30PM)

1. Prof. (Dr.) ANTOINE HARFOUCHE Key-note speaker Associate Professor of Information Systems at University Paris Nanterre Paris, France

2. Prof. (Dr.) RAMESH CHANDRA RATH Chairperson (ORGANIZING SECRETARY) HoD – MBA, GGSESTC Chas, Bokaro, Jharkhand

3. Prof. (Dr.) VINAY KUMAR SINGH Ex-General Manager (HR) BSL Professor – Management, GGSESTC Chas, Bokaro, Jharkhand

4. Prof. CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH Professor – Management, GGSESTC Chas, Bokaro, Jharkhand







E-CERTIFICATE WILL BE ISSUED THROUGH MAIL AFTER SUBMISSION OF FEEDBACK REPORT OF INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE & FDP.

Early Bird Registration Fees (online)

(Mode of payment Online Banking on account of Institution only through RTGS/NEFT/UPI)

 Till 21st May 2020
 -- INR 300
 After 21st May 2020 – INR 500 Spot registration - INR 600/15 USD for foreigners Date of Paper Submission (Abstract) – 23rd MAY 2020 (Submit to: icfdp@ggsestc.ac.in)

ACCOUNT DETAILS: Account No: 587202010000593 IFSC Code No :

Bank Name : UNION BANK OF INDIA UBIN0565351 Branch Name: KANDRA, CHAS, BOKARO

Conference Registration Link: https://forms.gle/LS1ztpuB9zGAYP5x9

FDP Registration Link: https://forms.gle/WBm8jZRWNHc7qW1E6

COORDINATOR Contact No : 8757514134

ORGANIZING SECRETARY

Prof. (Dr.) Ramesh Chandra Rath E-mail ID: organisingsecretaryicf@ggsestc.ac.in MOB NO. - 07008105343

CONVENOR

Prof. (Dr.) Avinash Kumar E-mail ID: convenoricf@ggsestc.ac.in MOB NO.: 6206492759

Zoom Meeting ID / Webinar Link will be sent through mail

REGISTRATION FORM

INTERNATIONAL FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

25TH MAY – 27TH MAY 2020

1. Name (block letter): 2. Gender: 3. Caste: 4. DOB: 5. Designation: 6. Organization: 7. Address for communication:
Pin code:
8. Ph. No.:
9. E-mail:
10. Highest Academic Qualification: 11. Specialization:
12. Experience (in years): (a) Teaching:
(b) Industrial:
14. Aadhar No:
DECLARATION
I do hereby agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the FDP.
Place:
Date: Signature of the Applicant